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Mr. Jan Scazighino
Vice-Consul 
Trade Commissioner
Advanced Manufacturing Technologies; Advanced Materials; 
Information and Communications Technologies; Science 
and Technology; Space 
E-mail: jan.scazighino@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mailing Address:
Carrera 7, No. 115-33, P. 14,
Bogotâ 2, Colombia

Tel: (011-57-1)657-9800
Fax: (011-57-1)657-9915
E-Mail: bgota-td@dfait-maeci.gc.ca
Web: http://www.dfait-maeci.gc.ca/bogota/

Territories/Responsibilities : Colombia

Office Hours: Mon, Tues, Thurs, Fri: 0800-1700; Wed: 
0800-1330

Ms. Eileen Lao
Commercial Officer
Aboriginal Products, Services and Technologies; Arts and 
Cultural Industries; Consumer Products; Tourism 
E-mail: eileen.lao@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Fenny Sun
Commercial Officer

Mr. Etienne Sum Wah
Vice-Consul

Electric Power Equipment and Services; Environmental 
Industries; Metals, Minerals and Related Equipment,
Services and Technology; Ocean Technologies; Oil and Gas Trade Commissioner 
Equipment and Services 
E-mail: fenny.sun@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Building Products
E-mail: etienne.sum-wah@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Major Holidays: 2001-01-01,2001-03-19, 2001-04-12, 
2001-04-13,2001-04-16,2001-05-28,2001-06-18,2001-07- 
02,2001-07-20,2001-08-20,2001-09-03,2001-10-15,2001- 
11-12,2001-12-25,2001-12-26

Mr. Minster Li
Commercial Officer
Agricultural Technology and Equipment; Agriculture, Food 
and Beverages; Bio-Industries; Fish and Seafood Products; 
Health Industries
E-mail: minster.li@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Sarah Wu
Commercial Officer
Forest Industries; Service Industries and Capital Projects; 
Advanced Materials; Plastics; Chemicals; Building Products 
E-mail: sarah.wu@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Cathy Yao
Commercial Officer
Aerospace and Defence; Automotive; Space; Advanced 
Manufacturing Technologies; Information and 
Communications Technologies; Rail and Urban Transit 
E-mail: cathy.yao@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Henry Deng
Senior Commercial Officer
Agricultural Technology and Equipment; Agriculture, Food 
and Beverages; Fish and Seafood Products 
E-mail: henry.deng@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Claire Zhang
Senior Commercial Officer (Quebec Economic Affairs) 
E-mail: claire.zhang@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Thomas Chen
Commercial Officer
Aerospace and Defence; Automotive; Forest Industries; 
Metals, Minerals and Related Equipment, Services and 
Technology; Ocean Technologies; Oil and Gas Equipment 
and Services; Rail and Urban Transit 
E-mail: thomas.chen@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Gary Fan
Commercial Officer
Environmental Industries; Government Procurement; 
Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances; Liaison with 
International Financial Institutions; Service Industries and 
Capital Projects
E-mail: gary.fan@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Elizabeth Tang
Commercial Assistant
Bio-Industries; Chemicals; Consumer Products; Electric 
Power Equipment and Services; Health Industries; Plastics 
E-mail: elizabeth.tang@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Mercury Wang
Commercial Assistant
Agricultural Technology and Equipment; Agriculture, Food 
and Beverages; Fish and Seafood Products 
E-mail: mercury .wang@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Lydia Xu
Commercial Assistant (Quebec Economic Affairs)
E-mail: lydia.xu@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Joyce Cheng
Commercial Assistant 
Building Products
E-mail: joyce.cheng@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Ju DONG
Commercial Assistant
Advanced Manufacturing Technologies; Advanced Materials; 
Information and Communications Technologies; Science 
and Technology; Space 
E-mail: ju.dong@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Time Difference (E.S.T.): 0

Mr. Guillermo Rishchynski
Ambassador

Mrs. Stephanie Allard
First Secretary 
Trade Commissioner

Mrs. Lesley-Ann Reed
Second Secretary (Commercial)
Advanced Manufacturing Technologies; Environmental 
Industries; Science and Technology

Mr. Carlos Rivera
Commercial Officer
Electric Power Equipment and Services; Metals, Minerals 
and Related Equipment, Services and Technology; Oil and 
Gas Equipment and Services; Rail and Urban Transit

Mr. Aaron Malka
Commercial Officer
Advanced Manufacturing Technologies; Building Products; 
Chemicals; Health Industries; Information and 
Communications Technologies; Plastics

Mr. Andres Supelano
Commercial Officer
Agriculture, Food and Beverages; Consumer Products; Fish 
and Seafood Products; Forest Industries 
E-mail: andres.supelano@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Shanghai
Consulate General of Canada in Shanghai

Street Address :
Suite 604, Four Shanghai Centre,
1376 Nanjing Xi Lu,
Shanghai, People's Republic of China, 200040

Mailing Address:
Suite 604, Four Shangai Centre,
1376 Nanjing Xi Lu,
Shanghai, People's Republic of China, 200040 

Tel: (011-86-21)6279-8400
Fax: (011-86-21)6279-8401
E-Mail: neil.clegg@dfait-maeci.gc.ca
Web: http://www.shanghai.gc.ca

Territories/Responsibilities : Municipality of Shanghai, 
provinces of Anhui, Jiangsu and Zhejiang

Office Hours: Mon-Fri: 0830-1700

Comoros
see Tanzania

CongoMajor Holidays: 2001-1 -1,2001-1 -24/25/26,20014-13, 
2001-4-16,2001-5-1, 2001-7-2,2001-10-1,2001-12-24/25 see Gabon

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +13

Mr. Stewart Beck
Consul General 
Head of Mission

Cook Islands
see New Zealand

Costa RicaMr. Neil Clegg
Deputy Consul General 
Senior Trade Commissioner
Aboriginal Products, Services and Technologies; Economic 
and Trade Policy; Market Access 
E-mail: neil.clegg@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Rene Milot
Consul (Representative of Quebec)
E-mail: rene.milot@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

The Canadian Embassy in Costa Rica

Street Address :
Sabana Sur, Detràs de la Contraloria,
En el Oficentro Ejecutivo Edificio #5,
San José, Costa Rica

Mailing Address:
Apartado 351-1007,
San José, Costa Rica

Colombia
The Canadian Embassy in Colombia

Street Address :
Carrera 7 No. 115-33, P.14,
Bogotâ, Colombia
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